



**House of Raeford Farms, Inc**  
 1344 Battery Park Road, Nesmith, SC 29580  
 P.O Box 1270, Hemingway, SC 29554  
 (843)558-9461 Fax (843)558-5948

## BID SPECIFICATION

**Product Name: CN-Whole Grain Corn Dog Nuggets  
 Whole Grain Batter Wrapped Turkey Franks**

**Date: July 8, 2014**

**Product Code: 20437**

**Meets Whole Grain Requirements for Child  
 Nutritional**

### Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 4 Pieces (76g)  
 Servings Per Container About 60

---

Amount Per Serving

**Calories 170**    Calories from Fat 60

---

% Daily Value\*

<b>Total Fat</b> 6g	<b>10%</b>
Saturated Fat 1g	<b>5%</b>
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 10mg	<b>4%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 420mg	<b>18%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 21g	<b>7%</b>
Dietary Fiber less than 1g	<b>4%</b>
Sugars 5g	
<b>Protein</b> 7g	

---

Vitamin A 0%	•	Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 0%	•	Iron 15%

\*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

### Description:

Bite Size, Batter Wrapped Turkey Franks With Smoke Added, Fully Cooked, Just Heat And Serve, Oven-Able, Microwaveable Or Deep Fry. Portion Controlled, Six .67 oz Fully Cooked, Whole Grain Batter Wrapped Turkey Franks provide 2.00 oz. equivalent meat and 2.00 oz. equivalent grains for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern requirements. Individually Quick Frozen To Lock In Freshness And Extend Shelf Life, 100% Turkey Meat. Nutritious And Delicious. Child Nutritional.

### Ingredients:

Mechanically Separated Turkey, Water, Salt, Corn Syrup Solids, Flavorings, Dextrose, Ascorbic Acid (Vitamin C), Garlic Powder, Natural Smoke Flavoring, Extractives Of Paprika, Sodium Nitrite.

### Battered And Breaded With:

Water, Enriched Whole Grain **Wheat Flour** ( Enriched with Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Enriched Corn Meal And Corn Flour (Both Enriched With Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, And Folic Acid), Sugar, **Soy Flour**, Modified Corn Starch, Salt, Leavening ( Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), **Nonfat Dry Milk**, **Egg Yolks**, Dextrose, Sodium Caseinate.

**Allergens:** contains egg, wheat, milk, soy